

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that

John Evans' Sons, Inc.

1 Spring Ave., PO Box 885, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446-1883 USA

Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated August 5, 2015 for additional certified sites

operates a

Quality Management System

which complies with the requirements of

ISO 9001:2008

for the following scope of registration

Manufacture of various types of springs and mechanical assemblies.

Certificate	N
File No.:	
Issue Date	:

o.: CERT-0087449 014730 August 5, 2015

Original Certification Date: May 28, 2003 Current Certification Date: April 26, 2015 Certificate Expiry Date: April 25, 2018

Samer Chaouk Head of Policy, Risk and Certification



Registered by: SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd, 680 George St, Level 37-38, Sydney, NSW, 2000, Australia with OMI-SAI Canada Limited, 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M9W 7K6 Canada (SAI GLOBAL). This registration is subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to them upon request. To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to the SAI Global On-Line Certification Register: <u>www.qmi-saiqlobal.com/qmi_companies/</u>



ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0087449 issued on August 5, 2015

File No.

Effective Date

014730	John Evans' Sons, Inc. 1 Spring Ave., PO Box 885, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446-1883 USA	April 26, 2015
	Processes Covered at this Site: Quality management and regulatory affairs, Customer Service, Purchasing, Production Planning, Spring Manufacturing, Training, Calibration, Maintenance, Talent Acquisition	
1667996	John Evans' Sons, Inc. Warehouse, 200 5th Street Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446 USA	April 26, 2015

Dependent Processes Covered at this Site: Storage of raw materials and finished product.

These registrations are dependent on John Evans' Sons, Inc. (File No. 014730) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 9001:2008

